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12.5 Working hours and volume of work

Working hours and volume of work
according to national accounts

Persons in employment
Wage and salary earners

Persons in employment
Wage and salary earners

Actual working time
according to Labour Force Survey
Wage and salary earners
Male
Female
working full time
Male
Female
working part fime
Male
Female

2016

7,025
5,806

29.4
29.0

2017

7,097
5,870

29.2
28.8

2018 2019 2020 2021

Volume of work in million hours per year

7,235 7,351 6,709 7.026
5,996 6,115 5,540 5,841

Working hours per week!

293 29.4 27.3 27.9
28.7 28.9 26.8 27.6

Working hours per week?

S: Statistics Austria. — Including marginal employment, average over 52 weeks per year. — ' Per employment relationship. — 2In main job.
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2022

7,201
6,006

27.9
27.6

2023

7.265
6,082

27.8
27.6


http://www.wifo.ac.at/jart/prj3/wifo/main.jart?rel=en

