

## 12.5 Working hours and volume of work

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Volume of work in million hours per year							
7,025	7,097	7,235	7,351	6,709	7,026	7,201	7,265
5,806	5,870	5,996	6,115	5,540	5,841	6,006	6,082
Working hours per week <sup>1</sup>							
29.4	29.2	29.3	29.4	27.3	27.9	27.9	27.8
29.0	28.8	28.7	28.9	26.8	27.6	27.6	27.6
	7,025 5,806 29.4	7,025 7,097 5,806 5,870 29.4 29.2	Volume of 7,025 7,097 7,235 5,806 5,870 5,996 W 29.4 29.2 29.3	Volume of work in mi 7,025 7,097 7,235 7,351 5,806 5,870 5,996 6,115  Working hours 29.4 29.2 29.3 29.4	Volume of work in million hours p 7,025 7,097 7,235 7,351 6,709 5,806 5,870 5,996 6,115 5,540 Working hours per week <sup>1</sup> 29.4 29.2 29.3 29.4 27.3	Volume of work in million hours per year  7,025 7,097 7,235 7,351 6,709 7,026 5,806 5,870 5,996 6,115 5,540 5,841  Working hours per week <sup>1</sup> 29.4 29.2 29.3 29.4 27.3 27.9	Volume of work in million hours per year  7,025 7,097 7,235 7,351 6,709 7,026 7,201 5,806 5,870 5,996 6,115 5,540 5,841 6,006  Working hours per week  29.4 29.2 29.3 29.4 27.3 27.9 27.9

## Actual working time according to Labour Force Survey

Wage and salary earners

Male

Female

working full time

Male

Female

working part time

Male

Female

Working hours per week<sup>2</sup>

S: Statistics Austria. – Including marginal employment, average over 52 weeks per year. – <sup>1</sup> Per employment relationship. – <sup>2</sup> In main job. Contact: Stefan.Fuchs@wifo.ac.at, Christoph.Lorenz@wifo.ac.at

© WIFO 2024 – Austrian Institute of Economic Research www.wifo.ac.at